
REPORT ON CHANGE ORDERS IN EXCESS OF $25,000 
In compliance with Administrative Policy 3.09(10)(e)1, the Administration is reporting change 
orders to existing contracts whose collective net value exceed $25,000. 

Milwaukee Recreation entered into an agreement with the following agency to provide funding for 
in-person virtual learning support services for Milwaukee Youth through operation of Community 
Learning Centers. This increase represents funding for an expanded programming. 

Vendor Contract Original Contract 
amount 

Scope Increase 

Silver Spring 
Neighborhood Center 

C029665 $178,500 Community 
Learning 
Center 

$29,285 

ACTION ON MONTHLY FINANCE MATTERS: AUTHORIZATION TO MAKE PURCHASES 
REPORT ON CHANGE ORDERS IN EXCESS OF $25,000 AND CUMULATIVE 
PURCHASES IN EXCESS OF $50,000; ACCEPTANCE OF THE REPORT ON 
REVENUES AND EXPENSES; MONTHLY EXPENDITURE CONTROL REPORT; 
REPORT ON SCHOOL FUND TRANSFERS; REPORT ON CONTRACTS UNDER 
$50,000 AND CUMULATIVE TOTAL REPORT; REPORT ON MONTHLY GRANT 
AWARDS; ACCEPTANCE OF DONATIONS.

(ATTACHMENT 3)




